Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000010675 FILED November 15, 2004 Sec. Of State sprather

CREATIVE HANDS ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CREATIVE HANDS ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 18116 US HWY. 41

LUTZ, FL. 33549

The mailing address of the corporation is:

812 BROOKER VILLAGE CIR. LUTZ, FL. 33548

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

OUR CENTER WILL BE A PLACE WHERE ANYONE CAN COME TO LEARN COOKING/ BAKING, ARTS & CRAFTS, SEWING, CLAY, ETC. BUILDING FAMILY BONDS, WHILE DISCOVERING THEIR HIDDEN TALENTS.CONNECTING PEOPLE TO GOD THROUGH THEIR GIFTS AND TALENTS. \Box \Box \Box

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: MAJORITY

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

NATHAN GIORDANO 812 BROOKER VILLAGE CIR. LUTZ, FL. 33548 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: NATHAN GIORDANO

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

NATHAN GIORDANO 812 BROOKER VILLAGE CIR. LUTZ, FL 33548

Incorporator Signature: NATHAN GIORDANO

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: D,P BROWN L CATHERINE 1403 POPE PLACE LUTZ, FL. 33549

Title: D,VP CHRISTINA A GIORDANO 812 BROOKER VILLAGE CIR. LUTZ, FL. 33548

Title: D,TS NATHAN GIORDANO 812 BROOKER VILLAGE CIR. LUTZ, FL. 33548

Title: D BRETT MORIN 608 LIGHTSEY LANE LUTZ, FL. 33548 N04000010675 FILED November 15, 2004 Sec. Of State sprather